© o0 N o o b~ O w N

N N N N D NN NN P PR R R R R R R
Lo N o o b~ W N PP O © 00N oo 0ok wuoN o

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeal of:

OLD COLONY CONDOMINIUM OWNERS
ASSOCIATION,

of a decision by the Director of SDCI, design
review.

I, Laura D. Counley, declare as follows:

Hearing Examiner File No. MUP-16-014
(MUP #3019215)

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

I am employed with McCullough Hill Leary, P.S., which represents Alliance Realty

Partners LLC and US Alliance Broadstone First Hill LLC. 1 served a copy of the NOTICE OF

APPEARANCE and this DECLARATION OF SERVICE via electronic mail and US First Class

mail on the following parties:

Jackson Taylor

OCCOA

615 Boren Ave. #27

Seattle, WA 98104

Email: jacksonbtaylor@gmail.com

Holly Godard

SDCI

P.O. Box 34019

Seattle, WA 98124

Email: holly.godard@seattle.gov

DECLARATION OF SERVICE -1

Old Colony Condominium Homeowners
Association

PO Box 17906

Seattle, WA 98127

VIA US FIRST CLASS MAIL

McCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, P.S.
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600
Seattle, WA 98104
206.812.3388
206.812.3389 fax



mailto:jacksonbtaylor@gmail.com
mailto:holly.godard@seattle.gov

O 0 9 O »n A WwWDN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the
foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

DATED this 23" day of June, 2016.

ura D. Counley

McCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, P.S.
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600
DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 2 Seattle, WA 98104
206.812.3388
206.812.3389 fax






