1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER CITY OF SEATTLE	
7	CITTORS	DEATTLE
8	In the Matter of the Appeal of:	Hearing Examiner File No. MUP-16-014
9	OLD COLONY CONDOMINIUM OWNERS ASSOCIATION,	(MUP #3019215)
10	ASSOCIATION,	DECLARATION OF SERVICE
11	of a decision by the Director of SDCI, design review.	
12		
13	I, Laura D. Counley, declare as follows:	
14	I am employed with McCullough Hill Leary, P.S., which represents Alliance Realty	
15	Partners LLC and US Alliance Broadstone First Hill LLC. I served a copy of the NOTICE OF	
16	Tarthers ELE and OS Amance Broadstone First Tim ELE. Tserved a copy of the NOTICE Of	
17	APPEARANCE and this DECLARATION OF SERVICE via electronic mail and US First Class	
18	mail on the following parties:	
19	Jackson Taylor	Old Colony Condominium Homeowners
20	OCCOA 615 Boren Ave. #27	Association PO Box 17906
21	Seattle, WA 98104	Seattle, WA 98127
22	Email: jacksonbtaylor@gmail.com	VIA US FIRST CLASS MAIL
23	Holly Godard	
24	SDCI P.O. Box 34019	
25	Seattle, WA 98124	
26	Email: holly.godard@seattle.gov	
27		
28		McCullough Hill Leary, P.S. 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600

DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 1

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 Seattle, WA 98104

206.812.3388 206.812.3389 fax

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

DATED this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of June, 2016.

Laura D. Counley

McCullough Hill Leary, P.S.

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 Seattle, WA 98104 206.812.3388 206.812.3389 fax